Feedback on curriculum and syllabus - 2023-
2024

51 responses



Name of the student

51 responses

M. Thrisha

Vharanish

Cherlish

Hridya PS

Jesmitha.G.J

S.k.Dharani

Agalya.R

Kiruthika VN

Matlin Joshika

Joshika Vashni

Arul vijai.R

R.S.Krishna Kumari

C.Micheal lurdhu Asin

Carmel Anto Vinshila

Soma k.N

Jino Honeysha. S

Susmidha

Santhia

Priyadharshini

Vaishnavi



S Jenophine Dania

M. Nithiyasri

Jothi Meena

KAZALA

J.Srinidhi

Canticle Pathinathan

Gritta Reans

S.Muthu Manisha

Akshaya.N.S

Clarinda

Reashmi M

Salena sunil

T Nithya Shree

Sangareshwari

Mercy.P

S.Rabitha Shelin

Saranya R

Betricia Jebastina

MONIS UVAAH S

Jersha

M.Jeya Bharathy

Stepanio S



Hannah K
Shahina Hussain J
Kiruthika Banu S
Reeta.C

Infant Alvishaa.J
Rahul Vanan.S
K.Akalya

Dyana Retvini J
Abisha. A

which year you are studying I8 copy

51 responses

15
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The BDS course outcomes / objectives are clearly understandable I_D Copy
51 responses
Strongly Agree 13 (25.5%)
Agree —37 (72.5%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 10 20 30 40

The Specific Learning Outcomes (SLO) are clearly stated I8 copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree —15 (29.4%)

Agree 31 (60.8%)
Not Sure
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 10 20 30 40

The learning outcomes are relevant to employment needs I_D Copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree —11 (21.6%)
Agree —37 (72.5%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

40



There is adequate emphasis on skill development in the curriculum I8 copy
51 responses
Strongly Agree 13 (25.5%)
Agree —37 (72.5%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 10 20 30 40

There is adequate emphasis on communication skills in the curriculum I_D Copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree 12 (23.5%)

Agree —34 (66.7%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree



There is adequate emphasis on human values, ethics and I_D Copy
professionalism

51 responses
Strongly Agree —15 (29.4%)

Agree —34 (66.7%)

Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 10 20 30 40

Appropriate teaching-learning methods are proposed in the curriculum I_D Copy
51 responses

Strongly Agree

Agree 32 (62.7%)

Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

40



The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning |_|:| Copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree —14 (27.5%)
Agree 31 (60.8%)
Not Sure —6 (11.8%)
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
0 10 20 30 40
Innovative teaching-learning methods are used I_D Copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree
Agree 30 (58.89
Not Sure 8 (15.7%)
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
0 10 20 30
The assessment (examination) process is described clearly I_D Copy

51 responses

Strongly Agree 17 (33.3%)

Agree 32 (62.7%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree



The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning |_|:| Copy
51 responses
Strongly Agree —11 (21.6%)
Agree —35 (68.6%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0 10 20 30 40

There is adequate weightage for continuous ongoing assessment I_D Copy
(internal assessment)

51 responses
Strongly Agree —14 (27.5%)

Agree 36 (70.6%)

Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

40



Please offer your comments / suggestions regarding any aspect of the I8 copy
curriculum

51 responses

15
12 (23.5%)
|
10
5
2 (3.624(3.9%) 2 (3.9%)
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Curriculumii... Good. Its better now  No comments Please add...
All are good Good Human valu... Needed mo... Nothing Satisfactory
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Feedback on curriculum and syllabus -
Alumni

4 responses

Name of the Alumni

4 responses

Aromal Ashok
Dr.Gohilam K

Prof. Dr. S. Ramesh Raja
Dr Sulmuna R

Year of passing

4 responses

2017
2019
BDS August 2005 MDS October 2011

2022



Present Organisation |0 copy

4 responses

Self employed practitioner
Academics 2 (50%)

Private sector

Others

Higher Education 10 copy

4 responses

Master degree 2 (50%)
Academics

Ph.D

Others

Please rate your valuable feedback on the curriculum. For the review of
syllabus/to improve quality of the programme



Rate the adequateness of the course offered in the program I_D Copy

4 responses

Excellent 1(25%)
Very good 1(25%)
Good 1 (25%)
Average 1 (25%)

Poor 0 (0%)
0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00

Rate the sufficiency of syllabus content to bridge the gap between I_D Copy
academic and clinical practice

4 responses

Excellent 1 (25%)
Very good 1 (25%)
Good 1(25%)
Average 1(25%)

Poor 0 (0%)

0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00



Rate the curriculum in relation to your current professional standards I_D Copy

4 responses

Excellent —1 (25%)

Very good —1 (25%)
Good 2 (50%)

Average

Poor

Rate the skill acquired from the curriculum to face the clinical I_D Copy
challenges/requirements

4 responses
Excellent
Very good
Good
Average

2 (50%)

Poor




Rate the institutes laboratory, clinics, equipments adequateness for I_D Copy
practical exposure

4 responses

Excellent 1(25%)
Very good 1(25%)
Good 1 (25%)

Average 0 (0%)
Poor 1(25%)

0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00

Rate the offerings of electives in relation to technology advancements I_D Copy
4 responses

Excellent

Very good

Good 2 (50%)

Average

Poor




Rate the training and placement cell in getting ample placement I_D Copy
opportunities

4 responses

Excellent 1(25%)
Very good 1(25%)

Good 0 (0%)

Average 1(25%)
Poor 1(25%)
0.00 0.25 0.50 0.75 1.00
Rate the competence and support offered by the teacher I_D Copy
4 responses
Excellent
Very good 2 (50%)
Good
Average
Poor




Rate the institutes support and contributes for the over all development I8 copy
of students

4 responses

Excellent
Very good 2 (50%)
Good

Average

Poor

Please offer your comments / suggestions regarding any aspect of the curriculum

4 responses

No comments

More no of research should be done
Excellent current curriculum

CDE programs
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2023-2024 Feedback on curriculum and
syllabus - Professionals /Faculties

12 responses

Name of the Professional

12 responses

Antonette Rhea
Angeline Deepthi

Dr Kiran Susan George
DR Akash mithran
Prof. Dr. S. Ramesh Raja
Annei

Dr Sarathchandra

Dr Arvind Kumar. a
Divya S

Basim Burhan K B
Devika Gopakumar

Dr.A.Esai Amutha Prabha



Name of the Department |0 copy

12 responses

2 (16.7%)

1(8.3%) 1(8.3%) 1(8.3%) 1(8.3%) 1(8.3%) 1(8.3%)

0
Conservative Den... Dept of prosthodo... Oral medicine and... Periodontics Prosthod...
Department of Per... Oral Pathology Pedodontics Prosthodontics
The Vision, philosophy & objectives of the University are known I_D Copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree 6 (50%)
Agree 6 (50%)

Not Sure [0 (0%)

Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)




Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and clear to teachers I8 copy
and students.

12 responses

Strongly Agree —5 (41.7%)
Agree —7 (58.3%)
Not Sure [—0 (0%)
Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)

Programmes outcomes of the syllabi is well defined ? 10 copy
12 responses

Strongly Agree
7 (58.3%)

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree —2 (16.7%)

Strongly Disagree



Curriculum having good academic flexibility ? I8 copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree —7 (58.3%)
Agree —5 (41.7%)
Not Sure [—0 (0%)
Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)

The course content fulfils the need of students ? I_D Copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree —5 (41.7%)
Agree 6 (50%)
Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

University provides opportunities for continuous development of Staff I_D Copy

12 responses

Strongly Agree 5(41.7%

Agree 5(41.7%

Not Sure

Disagree 1(8.3%)

Strongly Disagree



Good facility and encouragement to the teachers for their research I8 copy

12 responses

Strongly Agree —5 (41.7%)
Agree —7 (58.3%)
Not Sure [—0 (0%)
Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)

0 2 4 6 8
The learning outcomes are relevant to employment needs I_D Copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree —5 (41.7%)
Agree —7 (58.3%)

Not Sure [0 (0%)

Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)

There is adequate emphasis on skill development in the curriculum I_D Copy

12 responses

Strongly Agree 6 (50%)

Agree —5 (41.7%)

Not Sure —2 (16.7%)

Disagree

Strongly Disagree



There is adequate emphasis on human values, ethics and

professionalism
12 responses
Strongly Agree
Agree
Not Sure
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

I8 copy

5 (41.7%)

6 (50%)

Appropriate teaching-learning methods are proposed in the curriculum I_D Copy

12 responses

Strongly Agree

Agree

Not Sure

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

5(41.7%

5(41.7%



Innovative teaching-learning methods are used

12 responses

I8 copy

Strongly Agree 6 (50%)
Agree 6 (50%)
Not Sure
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
The curriculum provides opportunities for integrated learning I_D Copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree —4 (33.3%)
Agree 8 (66.7%
Not Sure [0 (0%)
Disagree [—0 (0%)
Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)
0 2 4 6 8
The assessment (examination) process is described clearly I_D Copy
12 responses
Strongly Agree 6 (50%)
Agree 6 (50%)
Not Sure |—0 (0%)
Disagree |—0 (0%)
Strongly Disagree [—0 (0%)




There is adequate weightage for continuous on going assessment I_D Copy
(internal assessment)

12 responses

Strongly Agree 6 (50%)
Agree 6 (50%)
Not Sure [—0 (0%)

Disagree [—0 (0%)

Strongly Disagree -—1 (8.3%)

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

Please offer your comments / suggestions regarding any aspect of the curriculum

12 responses

Quota for final years (fixed prosthodontics) could be increased.

Moving with newer practices

Remove gunning splint and plaster model tooth prep from 3rd year preclinicals
No comments

Excellent current curriculum

Improve digitally

its well organized

Need reforms to the the Post graduate exam process to align with the current scenario
No changes suggested

Nil

Good

Its good
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Feedback on EXTERNAL EXPERTS

1 response

Graduates of our Department/College/Institute/University are already working
in your organization. We are thankful to you for providing them employment
with your prestigious Clinic/Organization.

Name

1 response

P. ALLEN JIM HINES

Institution Name

1 response

SREE MOOKAMBIKA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES

Location

1 response

KULASEKHARAM

Mobile Number

1 response

9442305358

Address



Email Id

1 response

hinesjimallen@gmail.com

Rate of the depth Of Academic Content of the course I_D Copy

1 response

@ Globally Competant

@ Partially Covered

@ Unitized with equal weightage
@ meets minimum requirements
@ Not Adequate

Extent of coverage of course I_D Copy

1 response

@ Educative

@ Tests Students Understanding

@ Well balanced

@ More emphasis on a few units /
topics

@ Meets Minimum needs

Extent of coverage of Course |_D Copy

1 response

@ Educative

@ Test students understandin

@ Well Balanced

@ More emphasis on a few units /
topic

@ Meets Minimum Needs




Applicability relevance of the course to real life situations I_D Copy

1 response

@ Balanced & Relevant

@ contributes to students learning
@ More than Adequate

@ Adequate

@ more well structured

Learning Value (in terms of knowledge , concepts) I8 copy

1 response

@ excellent
@ very good
@ good

@ Average

@ poor

Learning Value (in terms of skills, competencies and professional |_|:| Copy
confidence)

1 response

@ excellent
@ very good
@ good

@ Average

@ poor




Please offer your comments / suggestions regarding any aspect of the curriculum

1 response

Good

Any other comment(s):

1 response

No
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